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Step 1: Creating a free Zotero account

Go to https://www.zotero.org/user/register and fill in all fields. Activate your account via email.
Success! You can optionally download the Zotero app to your computer and set up syncing. But
let’s move on, as those steps are not necessary for accessing and contributing to our shared
library.

Success

Email Validation

Success! You registered your Zotero account!

Set up Zotero syncing

You can now set up Zotero syncing to sync your data across multiple computers,
access your library online, or collaborate in group libraries. Follow these three steps
to get started.

1. Open Zotero

Open the Zotero application from your dock, launcher, or filesystem.



https://www.zotero.org/user/register

Step 2: Joining the Engineering Studies Group

1. Once logged in, click the “Groups” tab in the navigation bar

Wwelcome, engstudies-example - Settings - Inbox - Download - Log Owt

zotero

Home Web Libran ¢ [n cumeEnlation Forums

Home > Groups

Zotero Groups

Search for Group Creaba a New Grouf

What can groups do for you?

With groups, you can collaborate remately with project members, set up web-
based bibliographies for classes you teach, and so much more.

= Share your own work or sources you have discoverad with others who
are working in related areas.

« Collaborate with colleagues, publicly or privately, on ongoing research.

« Discowver other people with similar interests and the sources they are
citing

2. Click “Search for Groups”

Wwelcome, engstudies-example - Settings - Inbox - Download - Log Owt

ZOte ro T¥ Upgrade Storage
Huomme Web Library Groups D umenlation Forums

Hame > Groups

Zotero Groups

What can groups do for you?

With groups, you can collaborate remaotely with project members, set up web-
based bibliographies for classes you teach, and so much more.

= Share your own work or sources you have discoverad with others who
are workinmg In related areas.

+ Collaborate with colleagues, publicly or privately, on ocngoing research.

« Discowver other people with similar interests and the sources they are
citing
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3. Search for “Engineering Studies.

Search Groups

I "Engineering Studies"

Engineering Studies

Group Library

Members 20

Description  Since the early 2000s, a set of networks have coalesced under the umbrella of "engineering studies” to investigate the roles of engineers
in science, technology, and medicine. Engineering studies is a small but growing group of historians, anthropologists, sociclogists,
engineering educators, and other science and technology studies scholars, who center engineers and engineering as their subjects of
analysis. This group library supports the working group for the Consortium for History of Science, Technology & Medicine of Philadelphia.

Group Type  Public, Closed Membership

Group Only members can view and edit
Library

4. Click the title, “Engineering Studies.” (If you clicked “Group Library,” you will see that
you don't have access yet.)

Search Groups

Mambsars

Descriptsan Ganca thea @ashy 2 ., @ sl Wk Fue ’ il 3 sarina & ™ 1o investionls tha rolss of sncinsers
: - II '-I I Iy, vl mechng g ) . . -I-' I.__I I I, I" )
BFY iy o F ¥ i gy & Me v ol Pl aloal

Group Type  Public, Closed Mar

Group Cinky members can view and ad

Library



5. Request to join the group by clicking “Join.”

Welcome, engsiudies-example - Settings - Inbox - ownload - Log Out

zotero ——

Hioame Web Library Groaps hocumree=n Lal o F O Ll Lnwodwed

‘ Hoamg = L[ Engiraaring Studies

. - . Since the early 2000s, a set of
Englneerlng studles networks have coalesced under the

umbrella of "engineering studies” to

investigate the roles of engineers in

Hﬂ:ﬂ.“tiy Addﬂd Itﬂlﬂi science, technology, and medicine
Enginesring studies is & small bt
Library will be viewable after joining this group Jre J growp of historians

anthropologists, sociologists,
Engingenng Aucatlors, and otFer
sCience and technology studies
scholars, who center engineers and

enginesring as their sul

15 of

analysis. This group library supports
the working growp for the Consortium

for Mistory of Science, Technology &

Medicine of Philadelphia.

Orwensr - Ryam H .
Registered: 2023-04-21
Type: Pubdic
Membership: Closed
aLEss: None

Members (20)




6. Wait until you are granted access. You should see this screen, with “Membership
Pending.”

Welcome, engstudies-example - Settings - Inbox - Download - Log Out

Zote ro §¥ Upgrade Storage
Home  Web Library RSUILEE Documentation Forums  Get Involved Search for groups

‘ Home = Groups > Engineering Studies ’

You have applied to join this group. A group admin must approve your application.

- - - Since the early 2000s, a set of
Eng ineerin g stUd es networks have coalesced under the
umbrella of "engineering studies” to
investigate the roles of engineers in

Recenﬂy Added Items science, technology, and medicine.
Engineering studies is a small but
Library will be viewable after joining this group. growing group of historians,

anthropologists, sociologists,
engineering educators, and other
science and technology studies
scholars, who center engineers and
engineering as their subjects of
analysis. This group library supports
the working group for the Consortium
for History of Science, Technology &
Medicine of Philadelphia.

https://inesweb.org

Owner:Ryan Hearty
Registered: 2023-04-21
Type: Public
Membership: Closed
Library Access: None

Membership Pending
Members (20)




7. Once you're granted access, refresh your browser. You should see this screen:

Welcome, engstudies-example - Settings - Inbox - Download - Log Out

Zote rO ¥ Upgrade Storage
Home  Web Library [Eei(li]il] Documentation Forums Get Involved Search for groups

‘ Home > Groups > Engineering Studies

- - - Since the early 2000s, a set of
E ng ineerin g StUd 1es networks have coalesced under the
umbrella of "engineering studies” to
Library investigate the roles of engineers in
science, technology, and medicine.
Recenﬂy Added Items Engineering studies is a small but
growing group of historians,
Title Added By Date Modified anthropologists, sociologists,
engineering educators, and other
science and technology studies
scholars, who center engineers and

Engineering_ war and peace in modern Juyoung Lee 10/18/2023, 23:15:39
Japan, 1868-1964

Carbon technocracy: energy regimes in  Juyoung Lee 10/18/2023, 23:12:27 engineering as their subjects of

modern East Asia analysis. This group library supports
— the working group for the Consortium
Recharging_China in war and revolution, Juyoung lee 10/18/2023, 21:58:07

for History of Science, Technology &

1882-1955 Medicine of Philadelphia.

Engineering Asia: technology, colonial Juyoung Lee 10/18/2023, 21:52:32

development and the C... https://inesweb.org
Engineers for change: competing_visions Ryan Hearty 5/21/2023, 11:04:27 Owner:Ryan Hearty

of technology in 196... Registered: 2023-04-21
= . ) . Type: Public
Girls coming_to tech!: a history of Ryan Hearty 5/21/2023, 11:04:24

Membership: Closed

American engineering edu... Library Access: You can view and edit

Extracting Accountability: Engineers and Ryan Hearty 5/21/2023, 11:04:18

Corporate Social Re... Leave

iAlerta! Engineering_on Shaky Ground Ryan Hearty 5/21/2023, 11:04:07
' Members (21)

=| Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief = Ryan Hearty 4/21/2023, 16:46:24

=| What is engineering_studies for? Ryan Hearty 4/21/2023, 16:45:59
Dominant practices and scal...

See all 10 items for this group in the Group Library.

Recent Group Discussions

This group does not have any active discussions

Success! You're not a member of the group and can access the group library.



Step 3: Accessing the group library and its content

1. From the group webpage, click “Group Library” to view the library from your browser.

(If you have downloaded and synced Zotero to your computer, you will also see a new
Group Libraries folder toward the bottom left of your application, in the default view.)

Weltome, angstudies-example - Settings - Inbox - Download - Log Ot

ZOte ro % upgrade Storage
Hixmne Web Library Groups Dpcumenkatbon Fosruams et Tavohoed Search for groups

‘ Homs > Groups = Enginesring Studiss

. . Since the early 20005, a set of
eeri I"Ig StUdl es netwiorks have coalesced under the
umbrella of *engineering studies”™ to
investigate the roles of engineers in
science, technology, and medicine.

v Added Items Enginsering studies 15 a small but
growing group of historians,
Title Added By Date Modified anthropologists, sociologists,
enginesring educators, and other
B Engineering war and peace in modern Juyoung Lee 100182023, 23:15:39 science and technology studies
lapan, 15965-1964 scholars, who center engineers and
alfoor L QCracy . eragy I L="M1I L] LE 101852023, S af L r 5 B LD
W Carbon technocracy: energy regimes in - Juyoung Lee 10/1B/2023, 23:12:27 engineering as their subjects of

amalysis. This group library supports
= the 'n'\n';lklllg graup for the Consortium
Recharging Ching in war and revolution, Juyoung Lee 1051852023, 21:58;07 for History of Science, Technology &

L3B2-1955 Medicine of Philadelghia,
E I:I'I:'II'EEI'I_;I Asia: r.i"C"lI'l':|G\_:'r'. cplanial Jll\":u"g Lee L0J1B/20023, 21:52:32
F . hittps nesweb, org
development amnd the C. e e
ﬁ Enginesrs for change: competing_visions Ryan Hearty 5/21/2023, 11:04:27 Crwner:Ryan Hearty

of techoology in 196, Registered: 2023-04-21
n.. e comdng B beekil: & Ficbory of i R e Type: Public

;-Il 5 coming to tech! -.-ﬂl sbory o BEyan Hearty 552172023, 11:04:34 Mermbarship: Closed

NMErICER & Sering &

rean engineenng edy.. Library Access: You can view and edit

ﬁ Extracting_Accountability: Enaineers and Ryan Hearty 5/21/3023, 11:04:18

Corporate Social Re m
= |Alertal Engineening_on Shaky Growund Ryan Hearty S5/21/2023, 11:04:07

Members (21)
Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief  RByan Hearty £/21/2023, 16:46:24
what is epginesnng_studies for? Byan Hearty 4/21/2023. 16:45:59

Dominant practices and scal.,

See all 10 items for this group in the Group Library
Recent Group Discussions

This growp does not have any active discussions


https://www.zotero.org/groups/5036327/engineering_studies

2. This will bring you to the main Group Library window, seen below. It has four main
sections:

a. The source list, in the middle. This view changes if you select the entire group
library, select a single collection, select a tag or set of tags, or perform a source
search. (The search bar is usually in the upper right corner of your screen, if
using a traditional desktop or laptop device.)

b. The Item Pane, to the right. This lists the source details, as well as notes.

The Collection Pane, to the left.
d. The Tag Selector, in the bottom left corner.

e

lection Pan i
Collection Pane source list

Tag Selector

ltem Pane




Step 4: Contributing content to the group library

Example a: Adding a source
Once you enter the “Group Library,” there are two ways to add a source.

1. Manually inserting information

Step 1. You can input the source information manually by clicking the “plus” sign, or “the new
item”. It will give you the option of choosing what types of source you want to add. Initially you
will have the option of Book, Book Section, Case, Hearing, Journal Article, and More. Once you
clear “More” you will have more options to choose from.

>l My Library A D |

Group Libraries Title ~  Creator Date
v fil Engineering Studies [ iAlertal Engineering on Shaky Ground Reddy 2023
5 Courses [ Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i Seow 2021
[ piscussion Topics (informai) [ Engineering Asia: technology, colonial .. Mizuno 2018
£ East Asia [ engineering war and peace in modern ... Nishiyama 2014
23 Reviews (Systematic) [ Engineers for change: competing visio. Wisnioski 2012
T Trash [ Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...  Smith 2021
[ Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame.. Bix 2013

Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief Smith 2023-01-02 @
[ Recharging China in war and revolutio... Tan 2021

=/ What is engineering studies for? Domi Downey 2009-03-01 @

19th century  20th century  China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining ~ Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

Step 2. A box where you can input necessary information will pop up on the right, depending
on which type of source you have chosen. You can directly write information in each

responding line.

» Bl My Library + 720 B m Y = M ] info Notes Tags Attachments Related
Group Libraries Title ~ | Creator Date Item Type  Journal Article
v [l Engineering Studies =] Title
£ Courses [ iAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground Reddy 2023 Author
» 23 Discussion Topics (Informal) [ carbon technocracy: energy regimes i Seow 2021 Publication
(3 East Asia [ Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ... Mizuno 2018 Volume
3 Reviews (Systematic) [ Engineering war and peace in modern .. Nishiyama 2014 Issue
i Trash [ Engineers for change: competing visio. Wisnioski 2012 £ag=s
Dat
[ Extracting Accountability: Engineersan...  Smith 2021 e
Series
[ Girls coming to techt: a history of Ame Bix 2013
- Series Title
=) Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief ~ Smith 2023-01-02 L
Series Text
[0 Recharging China in war and revolutio Tan 2021 A
Journal Abbr
=/ What s engineering studies for? Domi Downey 2009-03-01 ] e
DOI
19th century  20th century  China 1SSN
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng) Short Title
Coal mines and mining ~ Cold War URL
Decolonization Accessed
Defining Engineering Studies Archive
Loc. in Archive
Filter Tags
Library Catalog




2. Automatically inserting information

Step 1. You can input the source information manually by clicking the “magic wand” sign, or
“Add by Identifier”. You will be asked to “Enter a URL, ISBNs, DOIs, PMIDs, or arXiv IDs.

» Ml My Library il

Group Libraries gle ~  Creator Date
v [l Engineering Studies jAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground Reddy 2023
(3 Courses Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i... Seow 2021
Bﬁ Discussion Topics (Informal) (] Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ... Mizuno 2018
(3 East Asia Engineering war and peace in modern ... Nishiyama 2014
£3 Reviews (Systematic) Engineers for change: competing visio... Wisnioski 2012
i Trash Extracting Accountability: Engineers an... Smith 2021
) Girls coming to techt: a history of Ame... Bix 2013

= Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief Smith 2023-01-02 @
[ Recharging China in war and revolutio... Tan 2021

= What is engineering studies for? Domi... Downey 2009-03-01 @

19th century  20th century  China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining  Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

Step 2. When you enter the information and press enter, Zotero will automatically add the
source.

» Ml My Library + 740 xil

Srciplibacs Enter a URL, ISBNs, DOIs, PMIDs, or arXiv IDs ~ | Creator Date
v [l Engineering Studied 1 Ground Reddy 2023
Courses [ 978303101000d ] ‘egimes i, Seow 2021
» 3 Discussion TopicsfInformar) @ tngmeenng Asia: tecnnotogy, colonial §. Mizuno 2018
3 East Asia ——— e * hered . Nishiyama 2014
3 Reviews (Systematic) ) Engineers for change: competing visio... Wisnioski 2012
1 Trash ) Extracting Accountability: Engineers an... Smith 2021
Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame... Bix 2013

= Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief Smith 2023-01-02 @
[0 Recharging China in war and revolutio... Tan 2021

= What is engineering studies for? Domi... Downey 2009-03-01 @

19th century  20th century  China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining  Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags



Step 3. When Zotero added the information on source, please check if the information entered

is correct. If there are any mistakes, you can directly make edits to the box on the right.

» M My Library
Group Libraries
v [l Engineering Studies
3 Courses
» 3 Discussion Topics (Informal)
[ East Asia
3 Reviews (Systematic)
[l Trash

19th century  20th century  China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining ~ Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

a
)

B

jAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground

Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i...

Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ...

Engineering war and peace in modern ...

Engineers for change: competing visio...
ENGINEERS FOR KOREA.

Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...

Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame...
Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief
Recharging China in war and revolutio...

What is engineering studies for? Domi...

Creator
Reddy
Seow
Mizuno
Nishiyama
Wisnioski
HAN
Smith

Bix

Smith
Tan

Downey

Date
2023
2021
2018
2014
2012
2014
2021
2013
2023-01-02
2021
2009-03-01

Info Notes

Item Type
Title

Author

Series

Series Number
Volume

# of Volumes
Edition

Place

Publisher

Date

# of Pages
Language
ISBN

Short Title
URL

Accessed
Archive

Loc. in Archive

Library Catalog

Tags  Attachments  Related

Book
ENGINEERS FOR KOREA.
HAN, KYONGHEE DOW...

[sl]
SPRINGER INTERNATIONAL PU
2014

eng

9783031010002

Open WorldCat




Example b: Tagging a source

| GROUP DECISION: How will we set rules for adding and naming tags?

Step 1. Click on the title of the source that you want to add a tag and then click “Tags.”

> fil My Library + /0 e ] Info Notes Attachments  Related
Group Libraries Title ~  Creator Date Item Type _ Book
v il Engineering Studies jAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground Reddy 2023 Titlg#” Engineers for Korea

3 Courses Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i... Seow 2021 Han, Kyonghee

» 3 Discussion Topics (Informal) Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ... Mizuno 2018 Downey, Gary Lee

(3 East Asia Engineering war and peace in modern ... Nishiyama 2014 Series  Synthesis Lectures on Global
Engineeri
3 Reviews (Systematic) Engineers for change: competing visio... Wisnioski 2012 ngineering
= feries Number
] Trash Engineers for Korea Han and Downey 2014
Volume
Extracting A« tability: Engi Smith 2021
xtracting Accountability: Engineers an. mi .
Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame... Bix 2013 Edition
= Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief Smith 2023-01-02 Place Cham
Recharging China in war and revolutio... Tan 2021 Publisher  Springer International Publishing
What is engineering studies for? Domi... Downey 2009-03-01 (5 Date 2014
# of Pages
19th century  20th century  China - Language en
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng) ISBN 9783031010002 9783031021282

Short Title

URLE  https://link.springer.com/10.1007/...
Accessed 12/5/2023, 10:27:33 PM

Archive

Coal mines and mining ~ Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags Loc. in Archive




Step 2. Click on the “Add Tag,” which will create a blue box that you can enter a tag for the

source. The tags can include the source’s thematic, periodic, regional, or any other keywords

related to the source.

» il My Library + /70 2 @ 2
Group Libraries Title
v il Engineering Studies ) iAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground
3 Courses Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i...

» 3 Discussion Topics (Informal)
3 East Asia
9 Reviews (Systematic)
1 Trash

a

B

19th century  20th century China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining  Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ...

Engineering war and peace in moder ...

Engineers for change: competing visio...

Engineers for Korea

Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...

Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame...
Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief
Recharging China in war and revolutio...

What is engineering studies for? Domi...

Creator

Reddy

Seow

Mizuno
Nishiyama
Wisnioski

Han and Downey
Smith

Bix

Date
2023
2021

2013

il

)

Info Notes

0 tagl Add Tag

Tags  Attachments

Related

Smith
Tan

Downey

Step 3. You can easily filter sources of your interest by searching with the tags.

» Ml My Library

+ 70

Group Libraries Title

v fil_Engineering Studies
3 Courses
» 53 Discussion Topics (Informal)
3 East Asia
3 Reviews (Systematic)
1 Trash

(e e e s e

(]

([

19th century  20th century  China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining  Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

jAlertal Engineering on Shaky Ground

Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i...

Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ...

Engineering war and peace in modern ...

Engineers for change: competing visio...

Engineers for Korea

Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...

Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame...
Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief
Recharging China in war and revolutio...

What is engineering studies for? Domi...

aw L=

Creator
Reddy
Seow
Mizuno
Nishiyama
Wisnioski
Han and Downey
Smith

Bix

Smith

Tan

Downey

Date
2023
2021
2018
2014
2012
2014
2021
2013
2023-01-02
2021
2009-03-01

M

Info Notes

Item Type
Title
Author
Author

Series

Series Number
Volume

# of Volumes
Edition

Place
Publisher
Date

# of Pages
Language
ISBN

Short Title
URLGZ
Accessed
Archive

Loc. in Archive

Tags  Attachments

Related

Book
Engineers for Korea
Han, Kyonghee
Downey, Gary Lee

Synthesis Lectures on Global
Engineering

Cham
Springer International Publishing
2014

en
9783031010002 9783031021282

https://link.springer.com/10.1007/...
12/5/2023, 10:27:33 PM




Example c: Attaching a note to a source

Step 1. Click on the title of the source that you want to add a note and then click “Notes.”

» Ml My Library
Group Libraries
v @l Engineering Studies
3 Courses
» 53 Discussion Topics (Informal)
3 East Asia
3 Reviews (Systematic)
1 Trash

19th century  20th century China
China Fushun Xian (Liaoning Sheng)
Coal mines and mining  Cold War
Decolonization

Defining Engineering Studies

Filter Tags

+ /70
Title

T

[ iAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground
Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i...

[0 Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ...

Engineers for change: competing visio...

Engineers for Korea

Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame...
= Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief

Recharging China in war and revolutio...

What is engineering studies for? Domi...

Engineering war and peace in modern ...

Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...

Creator
Reddy
Seow
Mizuno
Nishiyama
Wisnioski
Han and Downey
Smith

Bix

Smith

Tan

Downey

£ Info

Date Item Type

2023 Title

2021 Author

2018 Author

2014 Series
2012

i Series Number

Volume

202 # of Volumes

2013 Edition

202 ® Place

2021 Publisher

2009-03-01 (23] Date

# of Pages

Language

ISBN

Short Title

URLGS

Accessed
Archive

Loc. in Archive

Tags  Attachments  Related

Book
Engineers for Korea
Han, Kyonghee
Downey, Gary Lee
Synthesis Lectures on Global
Engineering

Cham
Springer International Publishing
2014

en
9783031010002 9783031021282

https://link.springer.com/10.1007/...
12/5/2023, 10:27:33 PM

Step 2. Click on the “Add Note,” which will create a box where you can write a note about the

source. You are very welcome to share your short thoughts on the sources and/or how other

group members can utilize this source.

» M My Library
Group Libraries
vl Engineering Studies
3 Courses
» 3 Discussion Topics (Informal)
3 East Asia
3 Reviews (Systematic)
1 Trash

Engineers and Social Responsibility
History Japan Military engineering
Political aspects ~ Railroad engineering
Railroads ~ Social aspects  Technology

World War, 1939-1945

Filter Tags

+ 70
Title

& m
iAlerta! Engineering on Shaky Ground

Carbon technocracy: energy regimes i...
Engineers for change: competing visio...

Engineers for Korea

Girls coming to tech!: a history of Ame...

Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief

[0 Recharging China in war and revolutio...

What is engineering studies for? Domi...

Engineering Asia: technology, colonial ...

Engineering war and peace in modern ...

Extracting Accountability: Engineers an...

Creator

£ Info Notes

Reddy

Seow

Mizuno
Nishiyama
Wisnioski

Han and Downey
Smith

Bix

Smith

Tan

Downey

2021

Tags  Attachments  Related

Untitled Note

Write your note here

Date 0 notes] Add Note |
2023 -




Example d: Organizing sources into collections and subcollections

A collection is a folder within the main Group Library, Engineering Studies. Each collection can
have subcollections, or subfolders. Our group will need to decide what kind of hierarchical
structure we want to maintain.

GROUP DECISION: What collection structure do we want?

Organizing sources into collections

Step 1. Create a new collection by clicking the + icon that appears when you hover your mouse
pointer (if using Zotero on a traditional laptop or desktop) over the Group Library name,
“Engineering Studies,” in the Collections Pane near the left of your screen.

Step 2. Type the name of your new collection and hit Enter. You can later decide to rename or
delete the collection.

Step 3. Once the collection exists, drag and drop any source from your Group Library over to it.



zotero

» i My Library + 7 3 2 I L=
Group Libraries Title
r il Engineering Studies idlertal Engineering on Shaky Ground
3 Courses Carbon technocracy: energy regimes in modern East Asia
» [ Discussion Topics (Informal) . Enginaearing Asia: technalegy, colonial development and the Cold War arder
7 East Asia IO engineering war and peacs in modemn Japan, 1868-1964
3 Reviews (Systematic) . Engineers for change: competing visions of technology in 19605 America
il Trash IO engineers for Korea
- ﬂ History of Heliophysics . Extracting Accountability: Engineers and Corporate Social Responsibility
» [l History of nuclear politics in Penn.., B Girls coming to tech: a history of American engineering education for womean
» [ JHU Environmental Studies Readin... = Introduction to the New Editor-in-Chief

B} Recharging China in war and revolution, 1832-1955
= What iz engineering studies for? Dominant practices and scalable scholarship



Organizing sources into subcollections

In addition to renaming and deleting collections, you also see the option to create a
subcollection when you click the three dots that appear next to the collection in the Collections
Pane. You can also move collections if you decide to change the collection structure later.

zotero

» I My Library + 7~ 0
Group Libraries Title
v [ Engineering Studies B carbon technocracy: energy regimes in modern East Asia
9 Courses

» £ Discussion Topics (Informal)
3 East Asia
5 Example

™ Reviews (System:
] Rew (Sy ¥ Rename

i Trash ;
j Tra New Subcollection

History of Heliophy Move Collection

Delete

» M History of nuclear
Il JHU Envircnmental



